

"Techno - Social Excellence" Marathwada Mitramandal's Institute of



Accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC

Survey No. 35, Vadgaon Shinde Road, Lohgaon, Pune - 411 U47
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognised by DTE, M.S.Mumbel, Affillated to Savitribal Phule Pune University Survey No. 35, Vadgeon Shinde Road, Lohgeon, Pune - 411 047 DTE Institute Code: 6203

Tel No. : +91 7447786623 / +91 7447786624

Report of

CLEAN CITY SMART CITY, MARATHON

Report Submitted By

Mrs. Aishwarya Dattatray Pawar

Director Physical Education & Sports

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Institute of Technology.

Dr. R.V.Bhortake

Principal

Marathwada Mitra Manda'ls Institute of Technology.

Report Submitted To

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Institute of Technology.

Ms. Aishwarya D.Pawar

(Co-ordinator) Director Physical Education & Sports MMIT, Lohason, Pune-47

Manda!'s

Dr. Rupesh V. Bhortake

(Principal)
Principal Marethwaga Mitra Mandar's Institute of Technology Lohgaon, Pune-47

Objective of the event:

- 1. To encourage the college youths to participate in marathon & Keep the City clean & Smart.
- 2. To promote cleanliness awareness
- 3. To support SWACHH BHARAR ABHIYAAN

Summary:

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Institute of Technology & Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Polytechnic College organized Clean City Smart City Marathon of 7 Km on 25th February 2024, Sunday at 6:00 am. Engineering Students, Teaching, Non-Teaching, and rest all the staff of Mitra Mandal's Institute participated in the event and promoted the event with a slogan **CLEAN CITY SMART CITY**. Where all the participants were awarded with certificate and medal.



MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S POLYTECHNIC

Pimpri-Chinchwad, Pune 33

Clean City.. Smart City.



Feb 25 Sunday Starts At 6.00 am

: Register Now: townscript.com

Starts at Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Polytechnic, Ground.

For more enquiries and spot registration

© 9850 293 974 **8**975 002 702

www.mmmpolytechnic.edu.in

